

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-03-07 02:47:02 PM

Control Number - 53828

Item Number - 69

DOCKET NO. 53828

APPLICATION OF UNDINE TEXAS§ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC AND NITSCH§AND SON UTILITY COMPANY, INC. FOR§SALE, TRANSFER, OR MERGER OF§FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE§RIGHTS IN HARRIS COUNTY§

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF TEXAS

UNDINE SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE TO ORDER NO. 5

COMES NOW, Applicant, Undine Texas Environmental, LLC ("Undine"), and

files this Response to Order No. 19 requiring that the applicants file signed consent

forms with the Commission by March 7, 2024.

Attached as Exhibit A is the consent of Undine Texas Environmental, LLC;

attached as Exhibit B is the consent of Nitsch and Son Utility Company.

Respectfully submitted,

Gregg Law PC

Peter T. Gregg State Bar No. 00784174 910 West Ave., No. 3 Austin, Texas 78701 Phone: 512-522-0702 Fax: 512-727-6070 pgregg@gregglawpc.com

Attorneys for Undine Texas Environmental, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify pursuant to the above signature that, unless otherwise ordered by the presiding officer, notice of the filing of this document was provided to all parties of record via electronic mail on March 7, 2024, in accordance with the Order Suspending Rules, issued in Project No. 50664.

EXHIBIT A

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 53828 – Application of Undine Texas Environmental, LLC and Nitsch and Son Utility Company, Inc. for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Harris County

I concur with the map, tariff, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on February 29, 2024.

 \Box I do not concur with the map, tariff, and certificate transmitted by e-mail on <u>February 29</u>, <u>2024</u>.

I understand that I have until <u>March 7, 2024</u> to provide my response.

I am authorized	l by <u>Undine Te</u>	xas, LIQ to sign this form.
Signature:	Jane	jeh-
Printed Name:	Vance Tillman	

Relationship to Applicant: Chief Financial Officer

Date	signed.	03/04/2024
LACING	JIZIUU.	00/04/2024

Please upload the signed consent form to the PUC Interchange Filer at: <u>https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer</u>.

You can find instructions for E-Filing the consent form at: <u>http://www.puc.texas.gov/industry/filings/E-Filing%20Instructions.pdf</u>.

EXHIBIT B

CONSENT FORM

Docket No. 53828 – Application of Undine Texas Environmental, LLC and Nitsch and Son Utility Company, Inc. for Sale, Transfer, or Merger of Facilities and Certificate Rights in Harris County.

I concur with the map transmitted by e-mail on **February 29, 2024**.

□ I do not concur with the map transmitted by e-mail on February 29, 2024.

I understand that I have until March 7, 2024 to provide my response.

I am authorized by Nitsch and Son Utility Company, Inc. to sign this form.

Signature:
Printed Name: Jason Notsch
Relationship to Applicant: presam
Date signed: 3/5/2024

Please upload the signed consent form to the PUC Interchange Filer at: <u>https://interchange.puc.texas.gov/filer</u>.

You can find instructions for E-Filing the consent form at: <u>http://www.puc.texas.gov/industry/filings/E-Filing%20Instructions.pdf</u>.